CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: // 22-21

AGENDA ITEM:		
Resolution to Accept Donation by Fox Television Stations	LLC. – KCPQ 13 of Ford Media Van	
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:	
Commander Robb Lamoureux	91 11.9.21	
DEPARTMENT:	(1.4.2)	
Police	O	
ATTACHMENTS:		
Resolution No		
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:	
SUMMARY:		
This Resolution of the City Council of the City of Marysville Ford E350 van, donated by Fox Television Stations LLC., K The van will be used to enhance the police department's respectitical events.	CPQ 13.	
There is no cost to the City to receive the donated vehicle. A in the form of routine maintenance and/or necessary repairs	to keep the vehicle operational.	
This Resolution has been reviewed and approved as to form by the city attorney's office.		
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff recommends that Council pass a Resolution to accept the Television Stations LLCKCPQ 13. RECOMMENDED MOTION: I move to authorize the Mayor to sign and execute Resolution.		
i move to authorize the mayor to sign and execute Resolution		

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, ACCEPTING A DONATION BY FOX TELEVISION STATIONS LLC - KCPQ 13, OF A 2009 Ford E350 TO BE USED FOR POLICE OPERATIONS AND INVESTIGATIONS.

WHEREAS, Fox Television Stations LLC., has offered to donate a 2009 Ford E350 to the Marysville Police Department; and,

WHEREAS, the purpose of the donation by Fox Television Stations LLC., is to enhance the police department's response to and communications during critical events; and,

WHEREAS, section 3.96.010 of the municipal code authorizes the City to accept and use the automobile consistent with the donor's intent.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Marysville hereby accepts the donation of a 2009 Ford E350 by the Fox Television Stations LLC., to be used to enhance the police department's response to and communications during critical events.

ADOPTED by the City Council at an open public meeting this, 2021		day of
	CITY OF MARYSVILLE	
	By Jon Nehring, MAYOR	
Attest:		
By Jan Berg, CITY CLERK	_	
Approved as to form:		
By	_	